CITY OF MERRITT

BYLAW NO. 2280

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES OF THE CITY OF MERRITT

WHEREAS the *Community Charter* permits a local government to impose fees and charges for all or parts of services provided by the Municipality;

AND WHEREAS the City of Merritt has adopted City of Merritt Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2176, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the City of Merritt is desirous of changing its fees and charges;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Merritt in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

1. Citation

1.1. This Bylaw shall be cited as "Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No 2280, 2020".

2. Fees and Charges

2.1. That Schedule "G" of City of Merritt Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2176, 2015, introduced by City of Merritt Fees and Charges Amending Bylaw No. 2208, 2016, be replaced in its entirety with the attached Schedule "G".

, 2020				
, 2020				
, 2020				
Sean Smith				
CORPORATE OFFICER				

SCHEDULE "G" TO BYLAW NO 2176, 2015 Amending Bylaw 2280, 2020 CLAYBANKS RV PARK RATES SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE ______ 2020

Dates	Pull through site	Full hook- up	Power/w ater hook up	Non- serviced sites	Weekly rates non- serviced	Weekly rates: Full Hookup	Weekly rates: Power/W ater	Monthly rates
May 01-Sept 30	\$39.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$28.00	\$180.00	\$220.00	\$210.00	\$750.00 + hydro
Oct 01- Apr 30	\$37.00	\$33.00	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$160.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$500.00 + hydro
Overflow when required				\$25.00				

All above charges include applicable taxes

Each booking includes 2 adults and any children under the age of 12 - Extra person charge: \$5.00 per person per night

Additional Vehicles - \$5.00 per night

Group rate (10 or more bookings): 10% discount excluding July and August.

Weekly rates are not available in July or August